[bookmark: _GoBack]Evaluation of Global Fund Investments in HIV, TB, and Malaria Programs
As part of its effort to assure the appropriate and effective use of its investments, The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria now requires independent, external evaluations of the work that it supports through its HIV, tuberculosis and malaria grants.  The Global Fund has commissioned APMG Health, Inc. to carrying out this work in 2018-2020, in 64 countries. This includes a field based evaluation of the Tuberculosis program in Georgia. 
The objectives of this evaluation are to evaluate effectiveness and impact of the Global Fund grants, and to determine the extent to which these investments have helped countries prepare for a sustained response to TB over time.
The following Evaluation Team is conducting an evaluation of Global Fund’s impact on the Tuberculosis program in Georgia from 17 June to 28 June:
Evaluation Team Lead: Miranda Brouwer
Evaluation Team Members: Sophie Toumanian, Mariam Kirvalidze
This evaluation will involve collection of information from key informants, through interviews and focus group discussion. The participation of all informants for this evaluation is voluntary. All information and feedback shared by informants will be held confidential. Please contact APMG Health, Inc. at focus@apmghealth.com with any questions or feedback about this evaluation. 
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გლობალური ფონდის ინვესტიციების შეფასება აივ, ტუბერკულოზისა და მალარიის პროგრამებში 
ინვესტიციების შესაბამისი და ეფექტური გამოყენების უზრუნველსაყოფად, გლობალური ფონდი აივ, ტუბერკულოზისა და მალარიის წინააღმდეგ საჭიროებს დამოუკიდებელ, გარეშე შემფასებლებს, რომლებიც შეაფასებენ ფონდის საქმიანობას აივ, ტუბერკულოზისა და მალარიის გრანტების მიმართულებით. გლობალურმა ფონდმა შეფასება შეუკვეთა APMG Health, Inc.-ს, რომელიც აღნიშნულ შეკვეთას განახორციელებს 2018-2020 წლებში, 64 ქვეყანაში. საქმიანობა მოიცავს ტუბერკულოზის პროგრამის საველე შეფასებას საქართველოში.
შეფასების მიზანია გლობალური ფონდის გრანტების ეფექტურობისა და შედეგების შეფასება, ასევე განსაზღვრა, თუ რამდენად დაეხმარა გრანტი ქვეყანას ტუბერკულოზის წინააღმდეგ მდგრადი, გრძელვადიანი რეაგირებისათვის მომზადების მიმართულებით. 
აღნიშნული ჯგუფი შეაფასებს გლობალური ფონდის ტუბერკულოზის პროგრამის ეფექტურობას საქართველოში 17 ივნისიდან 28 ივნისამდე:
ჯგუფის ლიდერი: მირანდა ბროუვერი 
ჯგუფის წევრები: სოფი თუმანიანი, მარიამ კირვალიძე
შეფასება მოიცავს ინფორმაციის შეგროვებას ძირითადი ინფორმატებისგან, ინტერვიუებისა და ფოკუს-ჯგუფების გამოკითხვით. მონაწილეობა ნებაყოფლობითია. მოწოდებული ინფორმაცია და უკუკავშირი კონფიდენციალურია. შეკითხვებით ან შეფასების შესახებ მოსაზრებებით გთხოვთ დაუკავშირდეთ APMG Health, Inc.-ს, ელ. ფოსტაზე: focus@apmghealth.com
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მირანდა ბროუვერი
mbrouwer@phtbconsult.org

სოფი თუმანიანი
touman00@gmail.com

მარიამ კირვალიძე
Kirvalidze.mariam@gmail.com

www.apmghealth.com






image1.png
L >

=3 \<ZD
>

S




image10.png
L >

=3 \<ZD
>

S




image11.png
L >

=3 \<ZD
>

S




